18
16
38
38
34
61
77 53 494729
27

Simplex 1000 Series (continued)
See inside front cover for
How to Order instructions
20
1 1 Combination Chamber M-56 / M-63 (Old # 201429-000-01) 7436600001 $82.00
2 5 Pushbuttons (10 Pack) Black 20002410610 $11.00
Pushbuttons (10 Pack) Silver 20002410910 $11.00
3 1 Shaft Bushing (5 Pack) 20002600005 $10.00
6 1 Clutch Cover Assembly 20100900001 $11.00
7 1 Balance Spring - Clutch Spring Kit (Includes 1 ea. #7, #8) 20101600001 $10.00
8 1 Double Wave Spring - Clutch Spring Kit (Includes 1 ea. #7, #8) (Replaced
201018-000-01)
20101600001 $10.00
9 1 Knob Return Spring - Knob Return Spring Kit (Includes 1 ea. #9, #11) 20104000001 $10.00
11 1 Stop Plate Assembly - Knob Return Spring Kit (Includes 1 ea. #9, #11) 20104000001 $10.00
12 1 Front Housing Satin Chrome 20104926D01 $75.00
Front Housing Bright Chrome 20104902601 $75.00
Front Housing Bright Brass 2010490301 $75.00
Front Housing Antique Brass 2010490501 $75.00
13 1 Drive Shaft Shaft Assembly for Non Key Override 20105000001 $13.00
14 1 Shoe Housing Cover 20127700001 $10.00
15 1 Installation Wrench (spanner wrench) - Code Change Tool Kit (Includes 1 ea.
#15, #18)
20127800001 $9.00
16 1 Knob Assembly - No Key Override (Includes spacer) (Old number 201284) Satin Chrome 3426426D01 $55.00
Knob Assembly - No Key Override (Includes spacer) (Old number 201284) Bright Chrome 3426402601 $55.00
Knob Assembly - No Key Override (Includes spacer) (Old number 201284) Bright Brass 342640301 $55.00
Knob Assembly - No Key Override (Includes spacer) (Old number 201284) Antique Brass 342640501 $55.00
17 1 Strike Box (Old Number 55068-000-01) 20128700001 $8.00
18 1 DF-59 Key - Code Change Tool Kit (Includes 1 ea. #15, #18) (Includes 1 ea.
#15, #18)
20127800001 $9.00
19 1 Clutch Backing Plate 20130400001 $8.00
20 1 Combination Change Stud - Combination Change Actuator Kit (Includes 1
ea. #20, #21, #26, #40)
20133600001 $11.00
21 1 Combination Change Sleeve - Combination Change Actuator Kit (Includes 1
ea. #20, #21, #26, #40)
20133600001 $11.00
22 1 Retainer Clip (For Front Knob) (5 Pack) 20134300005 $10.00
23 1 Chamber Release - Passage Kit (For models with passage set) (Includes 1
ea. #23, #24, #25, #40)
20182500001 $20.00
24 1 Chamber Release Cam - Passage Kit (For models with passage set)
(Includes 1 ea. #23, #24, #25, #40)
20182500001 $20.00
25 1 Actuator Stud - Passage Kit (For models with passage set) (Includes 1 ea.
#23, #24, #25, #40)
20182500001 $20.00
26 1 Combination Change Sleeve Washer - Combination Change Actuator Kit
(Includes 1 ea. #20, #21, #26, #40)
20133600001 $11.00
27 1 Knob Insert (Also fits Falcon / Arrow /  Eagle / KSP / Lloyd Matheson)
(used with 201382 ONLY)
20136500001 $15.00
28 2 Shoe Spring (For Cylindrical Drive Unit) (10 Pack) 20136600010 $9.00
29 1 Best Knob Key Override Assembly - (Also fits Falcon / Arrow /
Eagle / KSP / Lloyd Matheson) Removable core not included
(Old number 201382-000-01) (Knob Insert not Required)